Fr___
Fa __
ØBC
ØBH
SF
S
F
L maxSL

Terminal box construction to be evaluated on special request only
Single connector design available on request depending on transducer requirements
MOTOR TYPE CODES USED
CONNECTION TYPE
4 Straight connectors on endshield
7 Turnable 90° angled connectors
x aa bb c d e f g hh i l mm
B 63 08 Q 3 H 4 A 05 0 0 00
 Eg.:
Type
Voltage
V
Power consumption
W
Fan kit square
mm
Δ L
mm
B63Q*
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
11
12
122 x 122 87
B71Q
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
164 x 164 98
B100J
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
212 x 212 110
B132I
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
246 x 246 116
B160Q 24 Vdc 105 295 x 295 147/175
FORCED VENTILATION
Forced ventilation available for B63Q, B71Q, B100J, B132I and B160Q series.
For precise increase and torque performances, please refer to the Technical Catalogue.
* Availability of each feedback system  and/or ppr to be evaluated  on the motor size
MOTOR TYPE CODES USED ELECTRICAL DATA BRUSHLESS SERVO MOTORS
SELF COOLED
ELECTRICAL DATA BRUSHLESS SERVO MOTORS
AIR COOLED
*For series B63Q only, motor length with encoder= motor length with resolver + ∆L
Stall torque
(Δt=105°C)
Rated torque
(Δt=105°C)
Stall
current
Rated
current
Rated
speed
Moment
 of Inertia
Length with
resolver
Mo Mn Io In n J L
Type Nm Nm Arms Arms  1/min 10-4 Kgm2 mm
B10.10P 10 9.6 1.03 0.99 500 40 160
B10.20P 20 19.0 2.06 1.96 500 80 160
B16.50P 50 48 3.0 2.9 300 409 230
B16.C0P 100 95 6.0 5.7 300 784 280
B16.C5P 150 142 8.9 8.5 300 1159 330
B16.B0P 200 188 11.9 11.2 300 1534 380
B18.CBP 115 100 7.1 6.1 300 1600 259
B18.BCP 225 196 13.8 12.0 300 3000 309
B18.325P 325 263 20.0 16.2 300 4400 359
B18.420P 420 290 25.8 17.8 300 5800 409
B18.510P 510 315 31.3 19.3 300 7200 459
ELECTRICAL DATA TORQUE MOTORS
*On request
*On request
DIGIT DESCRIPTION
g
BRAKE AND SHAFT EXTENSION
A Without brake, keyed shaft D Without brake, smooth shaft
B With brake, keyed shaft E With brake, smooth shaft
C With reinforced brake, keyed shaft F With reinforced brake, smooth shaft
hh
FEEDBACK*
00 Without feedback
RESOLVER
05 Resolver 2 poles
A5 Resolver 4 poles
SIN / COS HIPERFACE ENCODER
RS Single-turn 1024 sin/cos Stegmann SRS50
RM Multi-turn 1024 sin/cos, 4096 rev. Stegmann SRM50
EK Single-turn 16 sin/cos Stegmann SEK37 or SEK52
EL Multi-turn 16 sin/cos, 4096 rev. Stegmann SEL37 or SEL52
KS Single-turn 128 sin/cos Stegmann SKS36
KM Multi-turn 128 sin/cos, 4096 rev. Stegmann SKM36
EnDat or other Hiperface encoders available on request
INCREMENTAL ENCODER  With Hall sensors and 0 reference mark
E9 1000 ppr
09 1024 ppr
L9 2000 ppr
F9 2048 ppr
i
CONNECTION DIRECTION
0 Standard 2 Position 2
l
COOLING SYSTEM
0 Natural convection V Forced Ventilation 230Vac from B-Flange to A-Flange
X Forced Ventilation 24Vdc from B-Flange to A-Flange
mm CUSTOMER OPTION
Stall torque

Terminal box construction to be evaluated on special request only
Single connector design available on request depending on transducer requirements
MOTOR TYPE CODES USED
CONNECTION TYPE
4 Straight connectors on endshield
7 Turnable 90° angled connectors
x aa bb c d e f g hh i l mm
B 63 08 Q 3 H 4 A 05 0 0 00
 Eg.:
Type
Voltage
V
Power consumption
W
Fan kit square
mm
Δ L
mm
B63Q*
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
11
12
122 x 122 87
B71Q
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
164 x 164 98
B100J
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
212 x 212 110
B132I
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
246 x 246 116
B160Q 24 Vdc 105 295 x 295 147/175
FORCED VENTILATION
Forced ventilation available for B63Q, B71Q, B100J, B132I and B160Q series.
For precise increase and torque performances, please refer to the Technical Catalogue.
* Availability of each feedback system  and/or ppr to be evaluated  on the motor size
MOTOR TYPE CODES USED ELECTRICAL DATA BRUSHLESS SERVO MOTORS
SELF COOLED
ELECTRICAL DATA BRUSHLESS SERVO MOTORS
AIR COOLED
*For series B63Q only, motor length with encoder= motor length with resolver + ∆L
Stall torque
(Δt=105°C)
Rated torque
(Δt=105°C)
Stall
current
Rated
current
Rated
speed
Moment
 of Inertia
Length with
resolver
Mo Mn Io In n J L
Type Nm Nm Arms Arms  1/min 10-4 Kgm2 mm
B10.10P 10 9.6 1.03 0.99 500 40 160
B10.20P 20 19.0 2.06 1.96 500 80 160
B16.50P 50 48 3.0 2.9 300 409 230
B16.C0P 100 95 6.0 5.7 300 784 280
B16.C5P 150 142 8.9 8.5 300 1159 330
B16.B0P 200 188 11.9 11.2 300 1534 380
B18.CBP 115 100 7.1 6.1 300 1600 259
B18.BCP 225 196 13.8 12.0 300 3000 309
B18.325P 325 263 20.0 16.2 300 4400 359
B18.420P 420 290 25.8 17.8 300 5800 409
B18.510P 510 315 31.3 19.3 300 7200 459
ELECTRICAL DATA TORQUE MOTORS
*On request
*On request
DIGIT DESCRIPTION
g
BRAKE AND SHAFT EXTENSION
A Without brake, keyed shaft D Without brake, smooth shaft
B With brake, keyed shaft E With brake, smooth shaft
C With reinforced brake, keyed shaft F With reinforced brake, smooth shaft
hh
FEEDBACK*
00 Without feedback
RESOLVER
05 Resolver 2 poles
A5 Resolver 4 poles
SIN / COS HIPERFACE ENCODER
RS Single-turn 1024 sin/cos Stegmann SRS50
RM Multi-turn 1024 sin/cos, 4096 rev. Stegmann SRM50
EK Single-turn 16 sin/cos Stegmann SEK37 or SEK52
EL Multi-turn 16 sin/cos, 4096 rev. Stegmann SEL37 or SEL52
KS Single-turn 128 sin/cos Stegmann SKS36
KM Multi-turn 128 sin/cos, 4096 rev. Stegmann SKM36
EnDat or other Hiperface encoders available on request
INCREMENTAL ENCODER  With Hall sensors and 0 reference mark
E9 1000 ppr
09 1024 ppr
L9 2000 ppr
F9 2048 ppr
i
CONNECTION DIRECTION
0 Standard 2 Position 2
l
COOLING SYSTEM
0 Natural convection V Forced Ventilation 230Vac from B-Flange to A-Flange
X Forced Ventilation 24Vdc from B-Flange to A-Flange
mm CUSTOMER OPTION
Stall torque

Terminal box construction to be evaluated on special request only
Single connector design available on request depending on transducer requirements
MOTOR TYPE CODES USED
CONNECTION TYPE
4 Straight connectors on endshield
7 Turnable 90° angled connectors
x aa bb c d e f g hh i l mm
B 63 08 Q 3 H 4 A 05 0 0 00
 Eg.:
Type
Voltage
V
Power consumption
W
Fan kit square
mm
Δ L
mm
B63Q*
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
11
12
122 x 122 87
B71Q
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
164 x 164 98
B100J
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
212 x 212 110
B132I
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
246 x 246 116
B160Q 24 Vdc 105 295 x 295 147/175
FORCED VENTILATION
Forced ventilation available for B63Q, B71Q, B100J, B132I and B160Q series.
For precise increase and torque performances, please refer to the Technical Catalogue.
* Availability of each feedback system  and/or ppr to be evaluated  on the motor size
MOTOR TYPE CODES USED ELECTRICAL DATA BRUSHLESS SERVO MOTORS
SELF COOLED
ELECTRICAL DATA BRUSHLESS SERVO MOTORS
AIR COOLED
*For series B63Q only, motor length with encoder= motor length with resolver + ∆L
Stall torque
(Δt=105°C)
Rated torque
(Δt=105°C)
Stall
current
Rated
current
Rated
speed
Moment
 of Inertia
Length with
resolver
Mo Mn Io In n J L
Type Nm Nm Arms Arms  1/min 10-4 Kgm2 mm
B10.10P 10 9.6 1.03 0.99 500 40 160
B10.20P 20 19.0 2.06 1.96 500 80 160
B16.50P 50 48 3.0 2.9 300 409 230
B16.C0P 100 95 6.0 5.7 300 784 280
B16.C5P 150 142 8.9 8.5 300 1159 330
B16.B0P 200 188 11.9 11.2 300 1534 380
B18.CBP 115 100 7.1 6.1 300 1600 259
B18.BCP 225 196 13.8 12.0 300 3000 309
B18.325P 325 263 20.0 16.2 300 4400 359
B18.420P 420 290 25.8 17.8 300 5800 409
B18.510P 510 315 31.3 19.3 300 7200 459
ELECTRICAL DATA TORQUE MOTORS
*On request
*On request
DIGIT DESCRIPTION
g
BRAKE AND SHAFT EXTENSION
A Without brake, keyed shaft D Without brake, smooth shaft
B With brake, keyed shaft E With brake, smooth shaft
C With reinforced brake, keyed shaft F With reinforced brake, smooth shaft
hh
FEEDBACK*
00 Without feedback
RESOLVER
05 Resolver 2 poles
A5 Resolver 4 poles
SIN / COS HIPERFACE ENCODER
RS Single-turn 1024 sin/cos Stegmann SRS50
RM Multi-turn 1024 sin/cos, 4096 rev. Stegmann SRM50
EK Single-turn 16 sin/cos Stegmann SEK37 or SEK52
EL Multi-turn 16 sin/cos, 4096 rev. Stegmann SEL37 or SEL52
KS Single-turn 128 sin/cos Stegmann SKS36
KM Multi-turn 128 sin/cos, 4096 rev. Stegmann SKM36
EnDat or other Hiperface encoders available on request
INCREMENTAL ENCODER  With Hall sensors and 0 reference mark
E9 1000 ppr
09 1024 ppr
L9 2000 ppr
F9 2048 ppr
i
CONNECTION DIRECTION
0 Standard 2 Position 2
l
COOLING SYSTEM
0 Natural convection V Forced Ventilation 230Vac from B-Flange to A-Flange
X Forced Ventilation 24Vdc from B-Flange to A-Flange
mm CUSTOMER OPTION
Stall torque

Terminal box construction to be evaluated on special request only
Single connector design available on request depending on transducer requirements
MOTOR TYPE CODES USED
CONNECTION TYPE
4 Straight connectors on endshield
7 Turnable 90° angled connectors
x aa bb c d e f g hh i l mm
B 63 08 Q 3 H 4 A 05 0 0 00
 Eg.:
Type
Voltage
V
Power consumption
W
Fan kit square
mm
Δ L
mm
B63Q*
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
11
12
122 x 122 87
B71Q
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
164 x 164 98
B100J
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
212 x 212 110
B132I
24 Vdc
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
12
47
246 x 246 116
B160Q 24 Vdc 105 295 x 295 147/175
FORCED VENTILATION
Forced ventilation available for B63Q, B71Q, B100J, B132I and B160Q series.
For precise increase and torque performances, please refer to the Technical Catalogue.
* Availability of each feedback system  and/or ppr to be evaluated  on the motor size
MOTOR TYPE CODES USED ELECTRICAL DATA BRUSHLESS SERVO MOTORS
SELF COOLED
ELECTRICAL DATA BRUSHLESS SERVO MOTORS
AIR COOLED
*For series B63Q only, motor length with encoder= motor length with resolver + ∆L
Stall torque
(Δt=105°C)
Rated torque
(Δt=105°C)
Stall
current
Rated
current
Rated
speed
Moment
 of Inertia
Length with
resolver
Mo Mn Io In n J L
Type Nm Nm Arms Arms  1/min 10-4 Kgm2 mm
B10.10P 10 9.6 1.03 0.99 500 40 160
B10.20P 20 19.0 2.06 1.96 500 80 160
B16.50P 50 48 3.0 2.9 300 409 230
B16.C0P 100 95 6.0 5.7 300 784 280
B16.C5P 150 142 8.9 8.5 300 1159 330
B16.B0P 200 188 11.9 11.2 300 1534 380
B18.CBP 115 100 7.1 6.1 300 1600 259
B18.BCP 225 196 13.8 12.0 300 3000 309
B18.325P 325 263 20.0 16.2 300 4400 359
B18.420P 420 290 25.8 17.8 300 5800 409
B18.510P 510 315 31.3 19.3 300 7200 459
ELECTRICAL DATA TORQUE MOTORS
*On request
*On request
Fr___
Fa __
ØBC
ØBH
SF
S
F
L maxSL
(E/2)
Ø
C
R
Ø
S
D
M
K
TG
-1
0-
14
3/
17
BRUSHLESS SERVO MOTORS
STANDARD FEATURES
• Torque range 0.25 to 390 Nm; rated speed up to 6000 rpm
• Superior performance, high torque accuracy
• High dynamics and acceleration
• High overload capability
• Compact design with high power density
• Wide range of transducers: resolver, incremental
and absolute encoders
• Forced ventilation (fan cooling) option available
• IP65 protection; TENV construction
• All motors available with brake as an option
• Deep background to meet any special mechanical